Technical Data
E1 Plus Overload Relay Specifications
Bulletin Numbers 193, 592
Summary of Changes
This publication has been reformatted from its original layout.
Additional Resources
These documents contain additional information concerning related products from Rockwell Automation.
You can view or download publications at http://www.rockwellautomation.com/global/literature-library/overview.page. To order paper copies of
technical documentation, contact your local Allen-Bradley distributor or Rockwell Automation sales representative.
Topic Page
Summary of Changes 1
Product Overview 2
Features 3
Catalog Number Explanation 6
Specifications 7
Approximate Dimensions 13
Resource Description
Industrial Automation Wiring and Grounding Guidelines, publication 1770-4.1 Provides general guidelines for installing a Rockwell Automation industrial system.
Product Certifications website, http://www.rockwellautomation.com/global/certification/
overview.page Provides declarations of conformity, certificates, and other certification details.
E1 Plus Overload Relay Specifications
Product Overview
Standards Compliance
• IEC/EN 60947-4-1
• IEC/EN 60947-5-1
• CSA 22.2 No. 14
• UL 508
Certifications
• CE
• cULus Listed
• C-Tick
• CCC
Bulletin 193-ED 193-EE
Type E1 Plus™ Electronic Overload Relay E1 Plus Electronic Overload Relay
Rated Current (Range) 0.1…45 A 0.1…800 A
NEMA Operating Voltage, Nominal — 600V
IEC Operating Voltage, Nominal 690V 690/1000V
Overload Type Electronic Overload Electronic Overload
Trip Class (Fixed) 10 —
Trip Class (Adjustable) — 10, 15, 20, 30
Ambient Temperature Compensated
Reset Type Manual Only Automatic and Manual
Adjustment Range 5:1 5:1
Phase Loss 3 s 3 s
Ground (Earth) Fault — Optional
Overcurrent (Jam) Detection — Optional
Stall Detection — —
Underload Detection — —
Current Imbalance — —
PTC Thermistor Monitoring — Optional
Warning Settings — —
N.C. Trip Contact
N.O. Alarm Contact
No. of Outputs — —
No. of Inputs — —
ODVA (DeviceNet) Conformance — Optional
Variable Frequency Drive (VFD)
Compatible — —
2 Rockwell Automation Publication 193-TD011B-EN-P - January 2017
E1 Plus Overload Relay Specifications
Features
Accurate, Reliable Performance

Rockwell Automation Publication 193-TD011B-EN-P - January 2017 5
E1 Plus Overload Relay Specifications
Catalog Number Explanation
193 – EE C B
a b c d
a b c d
Bulletin Number Type
Adjustment Range
Bulletin 100 IEC Contactor Size
Three-phase Single-phase
Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description
140G IEC Three-Phase ED1(1)
(1) Bulletin 193 overload relays only
Fixed Trip Class 10 A 0.1…0.5 P 1.0…5.0 B C09…C23
193S IEC Single-Phase EE Selectable Trip Class B 0.2…1.0 R 3.2…16 D C30…C43
592 NEMA Three-Phase C 1.0…5.0 S 5.4…27 E C60…C97
592S NEMA Single-Phase D 3.2…16 T 9…45 F D115…D180
E 5.4…27 U 18…90 G D210…D420
F 9…45 V 60…120 H D630…D860
G 18…90 — — Bulletin 500 NEMA Contactor Size
H 30…150 — — Code Description
J 40…200 — — T Size 00
K 60…300 — — C Size 0…2
L 100…500 — — D Size 3
M 120…600 — — Panel/DIN rail mount
N 160…800 — — Code Description
P Integrated panel mount and pass-
through wiring
Z Panel mount with external current
transformers
6 Rockwell Automation Publication 193-TD011B-EN-P - January 2017
E1 Plus Overload Relay Specifications
Specifications
Features
DIN Rail / Panel Adapter - Terminal Cross Sections
Function
E1 Plus(1)
(Cat. No. 193/
592- EE_)
(1) Dynamic Inhibit: Protective function is enabled after the motor current goes above 150% and then falls to below 125%.
E1 Plus w/ Jam
Module
(Cat. No. 193-
EJM)
E1 Plus w/
Ground Fault
Module(2)
(Cat. No.
193-EGF)
(2) Requires use of an external ground fault sensor, Cat. No. 193-CBCT_.
E1 Plus w/
Ground Fault/
Jam Module(2)
(Cat. No. 193-
EGJ)
E1 Plus w/ PTC
Module
(Cat. No.
193-EPT)
E1 Plus w/
Remote Reset
Module (Cat.
No. 193-ERR)
E1 Plus w/
DeviceNet
Module
(Cat. No.
193-EDN)
E1 Plus w/
EtherNet/IP
Module